NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll #2201093
January 25-28, 2022

Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted between January 25-January 28, 2022 among a sample of 1001 Adults. The
interviews were conducted online and the data were weighted to approximate a target sample of
Adults based on age, gender, educational attainment, and region. Results from the full survey have
a margin of error of plus or minus 3 percentage points.
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Morning Consult
Table MCWAI_1

Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics

Table MCWA1_1: Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following?

Novak Djokovic
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of,no  Never heard
Demographic favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable opinion of Total N
Adults 9% (89) 1% (14)  20% (195)  40% (402)  16% (155) 5% (45) 1000
Gender: Male 9% (46)  13% (65)  19% (93)  42% (204)  12% (59) 4% (21) 488
Gender: Female 8% (43) 9% (48) 20% (102) 39% (198) 19% (96) 5% (25) 512
Age: 18-34 9% (25)  12% (34)  20% (58)  32% (90)  20% (57) 7% (20) 284
Age: 35-44 5% (25)  10% (17)  18% (30)  36% (59)  14% (23) 6%  (10) 163
Age: 45-64 9% (33) 1% (40)  18% (69)  43% (164)  16% (60) 3% (13) 379
Age: 65+ 3% (5 1% (22) 2% (38)  51% (89) 9%  (16) 2% (3) 174
Higher Education 2% (27) 13% (30) 21%  (48) 41%  (96) 1% (26) 2% (5) 231
Lower Education 8% (62) 1% (84)  19% (147)  40% (306)  17% (129) 5%  (41) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 8% (40)  10% (45) 7% (81)  37% (174) 2% (97) 7% (34) 471
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 8% (30)  14% (51)  22% (80)  42% (151) 1% (41) 2% (6) 358
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 1% (200  10% (17)  20% (34)  45% (77)  U% (18) 3% (5) 171
Community: Urban 1% (19)  13% (24)  19% (33)  37% (67)  15% (27) 5% (9) 178
Community: Suburban 9% (61) 10%  (65) 20% (131) 2% (277) 15%  (95) 4% (25) 655
Community: Rural 6% (9  15% (25) 18% (31)  35% (58)  19% (33) 6% (1) 167
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales 8% (28) 13% (42) 20% (67) 40% (136) 14%  (48) 5% (16) 337
North/Other/Queensland/West 10%  (30) 12%  (38) 2% (67) 39% (123) 13% (42) 5% (17) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 9% (31 10%  (33) 18% (62) 41% (142) 19% (66) 4% (13) 347
Tennis Fans 2% (71)  15% (85)  23% (132)  41% (232) 8% (46) 1% (5) 571
Non-Tennis Fans 4% (18) 7% (28) 15% (63) 40% (170) 25% (109) 9% (40) 429

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI_2

Table MCWA1_2: Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following?

Daniil Medvedev
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of,no  Never heard
Demographic favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable opinion of Total N
Adults 7% (69)  22% (225) 8% (85) 3% (31) 2% (218)  37% (373) 1000
Gender: Male 9% (42)  30% (144)  12% (58) 4% (22)  20% (97)  25% (124) 488
Gender: Female 5% (27) 16%  (81) 5% (26) 2% (9) 24% (121) 48% (248) 512
Age: 18-34 6% (18) 1% (33) 9% (27) 3% (8)  20% (56)  50% (143) 284
Age: 35-44 8% (13)  24% (39)  10% (17) 4% (6)  15% (25)  39% (64) 163
Age: 45-64 6% (23)  24% (92) 7% (27) 3% (1)  27% (103)  33% (124) 379
Age: 65+ 0% (17)  35% (61) 8% (15) 3% (6) 19% (34)  24% (42) 174
Higher Education 7% (17)  29% (68) 1% (25) 6% (13)  18% (41)  29% (67) 231
Lower Education 7% (52) 20% (157) 8% (60) 2% (18) 23% (176) 40% (306) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 5% (25) 22% (102) 6% (26) 3%  (12) 22% (104) 43% (202) 471
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 8% (29)  23% (81)  10% (37) 2% (9)  24% (85) 3% (107) 358
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 9% (15)  25% (42)  13% (22) 6% (10)  17% (29) 3% (53) 171
Community: Urban 10% (19) 29% (52) 6% (11) 4%  (7) 20% (35) 30% (54) 178
Community: Suburban 6% (43) 21% (141) 9% (61) 3% (22) 23% (147) 37% (241) 655
Community: Rural 5% (8) 19% (32) 7% (12) 1% (2) 21%  (35) 46% (77) 167
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales 8%  (26) 24% (81) 1% (36) 3% (10) 21%  (69) 34% (114) 337
North/Other/Queensland/West 6% (20) 23% (72) 7% (23) 4% (1) 20% (62) 40% (128) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 7% (23) 2% (72) 7% (26) 3% (9) 25% (87) 38% (131) 347
Tennis Fans 1% (64)  34% (192)  12% (68) 3% (19) 20% (116)  19% (111) 571
Non-Tennis Fans 1% (5) 8% (33) 4% (17) 3%  (12) 24% (101) 61% (261) 429

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI1_3

Table MCWA1_3: Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following?

Alexander Zverev
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of,no  Never heard

Demographic favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable opinion of Total N
Adults 7% (68)  20% (197) 6% (55) 2% (25)  23% (234)  42% (422) 1000
Gender: Male 9% (45)  23% (113) 8% (39) 4% (17)  23% (14)  33% (159) 488
Gender: Female 4% (22)  16% (84) 3% (16) 1% (7) 2% (1200  51% (262) 512
Age: 18-34 6% (17)  16% (46) 6% (16) 2% (6)  19% (55)  51% (144) 284
Age: 35-44 9% (15) 2% (35) 7% (1) 5% (9) 2% (34)  37% (60) 163
Age: 45-64 7% (25)  17% (65) 5% (18) 2% (6)  27% (103)  43% (162) 379
Age: 65+ 7% (1) 30% (52) 6% (10) 2% (4) 24% (42)  32% (55) 174
Higher Education 8% (18)  27% (64) 7% (17) 6% (13) 2% (52)  29% (68) 231
Lower Education 7% (50) 17% (134) 5% (38) 1% (1) 24% (182) 46% (354) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 6% (26)  16% (73) 4% (17) 2% (1) 23% (110)  49% (233) 471
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 7% (26)  22% (80) 7% (24) 2% (8)  24% (86)  38% (135) 358
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 9% (16)  26% (44) 8% (14) 3% (5 2% (38)  32% (54) 171
Community: Urban 9% (16) 24% (44) 7% (13) 4%  (6) 23%  (42) 32% (57) 178
Community: Suburban 6% (41) 19% (122) 6% (38) 2% (15) 24% (156) 43% (281) 655
Community: Rural 6% (10)  19% (31) 2% (4) 2% (3) 2% (36)  50% (83) 167
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales 8%  (27) 23% (78) 6% (20) 3% (9) 23%  (77) 37% (126) 337
North/Other/Queensland/West 5%  (17) 21%  (65) 6% (19) 2% (6) 21% (67) 45% (142) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 7% (24) 16% (55) 5% (17) 3% (9) 26% (89) 44% (153) 347
Tennis Fans 2% (66)  31% (178) 8% (44) 2% (14)  23% (130)  24% (139) 571
Non-Tennis Fans — 4% (19) 3% (1) 2% (10)  24% (104)  66% (283) 429

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI1_4

Table MCWA1_4: Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following?
Stefanos Tsitsipas

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of,no  Never heard

Demographic favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable opinion of Total N
Adults 9% (91)  25% (249) 4%  (42) 2% (18)  23% (231)  37% (370) 1000
Gender: Male 1% (52)  29% (143) 5% (26) 3% (14)  22% (106)  30% (147) 488
Gender: Female 7% (38) 21% (105) 3% (16) 1% (3) 24% (125) 44% (223) 512
Age: 18-34 9% (27)  20% (57) 4% (1) 1% (2)  23% (65)  43% (121) 284
Age: 35-44 % (18)  25% (41) 6% (9) 2% (4) 2% (33)  35% (57) 163
Age: 45-64 8% (31)  24% (90) 4% (14) 2% (6)  24% (92)  38% (145) 379
Age: 65+ 8% (14)  35% (60) % (7) 3% (5) 23% (40)  27% (46) 174
Higher Education 1% (25) 32% (75) 5% (1) 3% (7) 21% (48) 28% (66) 231
Lower Education 9% (66) 23% (173) 4%  (31) 1%  (10) 24% (183) 40% (304) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 7% (35) 20% (94) 2% (12) 2% (10) 25% (116) 44% (205) 471
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 9% (34)  29% (103) 4% (16) 2% (8)  24% (85) 3% (112) 358
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 3% (22)  30% (51) 8% (14) — (0)  18% (30)  31% (53) 171
Community: Urban 3% (22) 2% (57) 6% (10) 2% (3) 19% (34)  29% (52) 178
Community: Suburban 9% (58) 24% (159) 4% (28) 2% (1) 23% (154) 37% (245) 655
Community: Rural 6% (10)  19% (32) 2% (4) 2% (3)  26% (43)  44% (74) 167
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales ~ 11%  (36) 28% (94) 4% (14) 2% (6) 20% (69) 35% (118) 337
North/Other/Queensland/West 8% (26) 23% (72) 6% (19) 2% (5) 23% (71) 39% (124) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 8% (29) 24% (82) 3% (9) 2% (7) 26% (91) 37% (129) 347
Tennis Fans 15% (87) 39% (220) 5% (26) 1% (8) 20% (115) 20% (115) 571
Non-Tennis Fans 1% (4) 7% (28) 4%  (16) 2% (9)  27% (116)  59% (255) 429

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI_5

Table MCWA1_5: Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following?

Rafael Nadal
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of,no  Never heard
Demographic favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable opinion of Total N
Adults 30% (302)  34% (342) 4%  (45) 3% (27) 19% (188)  10% (97) 1000
Gender: Male 33% (161) 37% (182) 5% (25) 3%  (17) 15%  (75) 6% (28) 488
Gender: Female 28% (141)  31% (160) 4% (20) 2% (10) 2% (112)  13% (69) 512
Age: 18-34 24% (69)  34% (97) 5%  (15) 3% (9) 19% (55)  14% (39) 284
Age: 35-44 37% (60)  24% (39) 5% (8) 4% (6)  18% (30)  12% (20) 163
Age: 45-64 30% (12)  34% (128) 5% (17) 2% (7)  21% (80) 9% (34) 379
Age: 65+ 35% (61)  45% (78) 2% (4) 3% (4) 13% (23) 2% (4) 174
Higher Education 38% (87) 36% (83) 3% (7) 3%  (8) 15% (35) 5% (12) 231
Lower Education 28% (215) 34% (259) 5% (38) 2% (19) 20% (152) 1% (85) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 25% (119)  30% (140) 4%  (20) 3% (15 24% (1)  14% (65) 471
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD ~ 34% (123)  38% (137) 4% (16) 2% (7)) 16% (57) 5% (19) 358
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 35% (60)  39% (66) 5% (8) 3% (5) 12% (20) 7% (13) 171
Community: Urban 34% (61)  35% (63) 4%  (8) 3% (6)  16% (28) 7% (13) 178
Community: Suburban 29% (192) 34% (225) 5%  (31) 2% (16) 19% (125) 10%  (65) 655
Community: Rural 30% (49) 2% (54) 3% (6) 3% (6) 20% (34) 1% (18) 167
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales ~ 27%  (91) 37% (124) 5% (18) 3% (8) 20% (67) 8% (28) 337
North/Other/Queensland/West 29% (93) 38% (121) 5% (15) 2% (6) 14%  (45) 12% (38) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 34% (118) 28% (97) 3%  (12) 4% (13) 22% (76) 9% (31) 347
Tennis Fans 44% (253)  41% (234) 3% (18 2% (13) 8% (44) 2% (9) 571
Non-Tennis Fans 1% (49)  25% (108) 6% (27) 3% (15) 34% (144)  20% (87) 429

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_6: Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following?
Australian Prime Minister Scott Morrison

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of,no  Never heard
Demographic favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable opinion of Total N
Adults 3% (132)  26% (262)  22% (218)  30% (296) 8% (76) 2% (17) 1000
Gender: Male 17%  (81) 27% (133) 19% (91) 31% (152) 5% (25) 1% (7) 488
Gender: Female 10% (51) 2% (129) 2% (127)  28% (144)  10% (51) 2%  (10) 512
Age: 18-34 8% (23)  19% (53)  31% (88)  29% (84) 1% (30) 2% (7) 284
Age: 35-44 12% (20)  24% (40)  18% (29)  32% (52)  U% (18) 3% (5) 163
Age: 45-64 3% (49)  29% (109)  21% (79)  30% (115) 6% (21) 1% (5) 379
Age: 65+ 23% (4)  34% (59) 1B% (22)  26% (45) 4% (6) — (0 174
Higher Education 2% (29) 2% (58)  23% (53)  33% (77) 7%  (15) — ) 231
Lower Education 13% (104) 27% (204) 22% (165) 28% (219) 8% (60) 2% (16) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 14% (65)  26% (123)  17% (82)  31% (146)  10% (46) 2% (10) 471
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD  14% (50)  25% (88)  27% (97)  29% (102) 5% (17) 1% (4) 358
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 10% (18)  29% (50)  23% (40)  28% (48) 7% (13) 2% (3) 171
Community: Urban 2% (22)  25% (45)  23% (41)  29%  (51) 9%  (16) 2% (3) 178
Community: Suburban 13% (87) 26% (170) 22% (143) 31% (205) 6% (39) 2% (10) 655
Community: Rural 14% (23)  28% (46) 2% (34)  24% (39) 12% (21 2% (3) 167
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales  15%  (49) 28% (94) 23% (78) 24% (80) 9% (31) 2% (5) 337
North/Other/Queensland/West 13% (42) 26%  (81) 21% (68) 32% (101) 5% (17) 2% (8) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 12% (41 25% (87) 2% (72) 33% (115) 8% (28) 1% (4) 347
Tennis Fans 17%  (95) 30% (169) 21% (120) 28% (157) 5% (30) —  (0) 571
Non-Tennis Fans 9% (38)  22% (92)  23% (98)  32% (139) 1% (46) 4%  (17) 429

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAZ2: How much have you seen, read, or heard about Serbian tennis star Novak Djokovic’s visa to Australia being revoked ahead of the
2022 Australian Open because he is not vaccinated against COVID-19 and did not provide a valid medical exemption?

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing at all Total N
Adults 61%  (612) 27%  (268) 7% (71) 5% (49) 1000
Gender: Male 64% (312) 25% (120) 8% (40) 3% (17) 488
Gender: Female 59% (301) 29% (149) 6% (31) 6% (32) 512
Age: 18-34 48%  (136) 33% (93) 10% (29) 9% (26) 284
Age: 35-44 57%  (92) 3%  (50) 8% (13) 4% (7) 163
Age: 45-64 66%  (249) 24% (92) 6% (24) 4% (14) 379
Age: 65+ 78% (135) 19% (33) 3% (4) 1% (1) 174
Higher Education 66% (152) 27% (63) 5% (12) 2% (5) 231
Lower Education 60% (460) 27% (205) 8% (59) 6% (44) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 58% (275) 24% (114) 10% (48) 7% (34) 471
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD  63%  (227) 29%  (104) 4% (16) 3% (12) 358
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 64% (110) 30% (51) 4% (7) 2% (3) 171
Community: Urban 56% (100) 31% (55) 7% (13) 6% (11) 178
Community: Suburban 63% (410) 26% (171) 7% (45) 4% (28) 655
Community: Rural 61% (102) 25% (42) 8% (13) 6% (10) 167
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales ~ 62% (210) 26% (86) 7% (23) 5% (18) 337
North/Other/Queensland/West 59% (188) 28% (90) 6% (19) 6% (19) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 62% (214) 27% (92) 8% (29) 3% (1) 347
Tennis Fans 72% (413) 23% (130) 4% (22) 1% (6) 571
Non-Tennis Fans 46%  (199) 2% (138) 1%  (49) 10%  (43) 429

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA3a

Table MCWA3a: As you may know, Serbian tennis star Novak Djokovic’s visa to Australia was revoked ahead of the 2022 Australian Open because
he is not vaccinated against COVID-19 and did not provide a valid medical exemption.Based on what you know now, do you believe Novak Djokovic
should have been eligible to play in the Australian Open this year?

No, probably No, definitely Don’t know /

Demographic Yes, definitely Yes, probably not not No opinion Total N
Adults 10%  (52) 6%  (28) 15%  (75) 61%  (305) 8%  (41) 501
Gender: Male 13%  (32) 5% (12) 15%  (36) 59%  (141) 9%  (21) 241
Gender: Female 8%  (20) 6%  (16) 15%  (39) 63% (164) 8%  (20) 260
Age: 18-34 9%  (13) 10%  (14) 24%  (35) 43%  (63) 15%  (21) 146
Age: 35-44 7% (13) 5%  (4) 13%  (10) 56%  (45) 10%  (8) 81
Age: 45-64 1% (20 2% (5) 2%  (23) 69%  (134) 6% (1) 192
Age: 65+ 7%  (5) 6%  (5) 9%  (7) 77%  (63) 1% (1) 82
Higher Education 10% (1) 7% (8) 7%  (19) 59%  (64) 7% (8) 109
Lower Education n% (41 5%  (20) 14%  (57) 61%  (241) 8%  (33) 393
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 2%  (28) 4% (10) 13%  (31) 59%  (140) 2% (30 238
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD  10%  (17) 8%  (13) 7% (31) 60%  (106) 5% (9) 176
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 7% (6) 5% (5) 16%  (14) 69%  (60) 3% (2) 87
Community: Urban 2% (1) 9% (8) 19%  (18) 54%  (50) 6% (6) 92
Community: Suburban u% (37 4%  (13) 13%  (44) 64%  (215) 8%  (27) 335
Community: Rural 6% (4) 10% (7) 19%  (14) 55%  (40) 1% (8) 74
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales 8%  (14) 7% (11) 2%  (19) 65% (107) 8%  (13) 165
North/Other/Queensland/West 13%  (21) 6% 9) 15%  (24) 59%  (95) 7% (1) 160
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 10%  (18) 4% (7) 18%  (32) 58%  (103) 10%  (17) 176
Tennis Fans 9% (25 6%  (16) 7%  (47) 63%  (176) 6%  (16) 280
Non-Tennis Fans 2%  (27) 5%  (12) 13%  (28) 58%  (129) n%  (25) 221

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table MCWA3b

Table MCWA3b: As you may know, Serbian tennis star Novak Djokovics visa to Australia was revoked ahead of the 2022 Australian Open because
he is not vaccinated against COVID-19 and did not provide a valid medical exemption. Australian Prime Minister, Scott Morrison welcomed this
decision, believing it would help keep Australian residents safe.Based on what you know now, do you believe Novak Djokovic should have been eligible

to play in the Australian Open this year?

No, probably No, definitely Don’t know /

Demographic Yes, definitely Yes, probably not not No opinion Total N
Adults 10%  (52) 6%  (32) 2%  (58) 63%  (315) 8%  (41) 499
Gender: Male 9%  (22) 8%  (19) 10% (25 6%  (161) 8%  (20) 246
Gender: Female 12%  (30) 5%  (13) 13%  (34) 61%  (154) 8%  (21) 252
Age: 18-34 2% (16) 7% (10) 20%  (28) 45%  (62) 16%  (22) 139
Age: 35-44 % (9 1%  (9) 4% (12 58%  (48) 6%  (5) 82
Age: 45-64 13%  (25) 6% (1) 6% (1) 69%  (128) 7% (12) 187
Age: 65+ 2% (2) 3% (2) 8%  (8) 84%  (77) 2% (2) 91
Higher Education 2%  (14) 6% (8) 15%  (19) 62%  (76) 5% (6) 123
Lower Education 0%  (37) 7%  (25) 1%  (40) 64% (239) 9%  (35) 376
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 1%  (25) 5% (12) 9%  (22) 62%  (145) 2%  (29) 233
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD  10%  (18) 8%  (15) 13%  (24) 64%  (116) 5% (9) 182
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 0% (9) 7% (6) 15%  (13) 64%  (54) % (3 84
Community: Urban 13% (11 10% (8) 5%  (13) 51%  (44) 1% 9) 86
Community: Suburban 9%  (28) 7% (21 n%  (36) 65% (209) 8%  (24) 319
Community: Rural 13%  (12) 3% (3) 9% 9) 67%  (62) 8% (7) 93
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales 9%  (15) 5% 9) 15%  (26) 61%  (105) 9%  (16) 172
North/Other/Queensland/West 2%  (19) 6% 9) 9% (14 63%  (99) 9%  (14) 156
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 10%  (17) 8%  (14) 10%  (18) 65%  (111) 6% (1) 170
Tennis Fans 1%  (33) 7% (21 13%  (37) 65%  (189) 4%  (10) 291
Non-Tennis Fans 9%  (19) 5% (11) 10%  (21) 61%  (126) 15%  (31) 208

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2201093, January, 2022
Table MCWA4

Table MCWA4: And, in your opinion, should Novak Djokovic be eligible to play in the Australian Open next year?

Yes, if he is Yes, evenifheis No,evenifheis No, even if heis Don’t know /
Demographic vaccinated not vaccinated vaccinated not vaccinated No opinion Total N
Adults 45%  (448) 14%  (141) 13%  (133) 16%  (156) 12%  (121) 1000
Gender: Male 45%  (221) 14%  (68) 2%  (61) 17%  (82) 1%  (56) 488
Gender: Female 44%  (227) 14%  (73) 14%  (73) 14%  (74) 13%  (65) 512
Age: 18-34 44%  (125) 16%  (46) 1%  (32) 1%  (33) 7%  (49) 284
Age: 35-44 45%  (73) 16%  (26) 1%  (18) 14%  (23) 14%  (23) 163
Age: 45-64 43%  (165) 15%  (57) 17%  (64) 15%  (58) 9%  (35) 379
Age: 65+ 49%  (84) 7%  (13) 1%  (19) 25%  (43) 8%  (15) 174
Higher Education 53%  (124) 3% (31) 14%  (33) 8%  (19) 1%  (25) 231
Lower Education 2% (324) 14%  (11) 13%  (100) 18%  (137) 1B3%  (97) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 42%  (196) 13%  (62) 2%  (59) 16%  (77) 16%  (77) 471
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD  46%  (166) 16%  (57) 13%  (46) 16%  (59) 8%  (30) 358
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 50%  (86) 3%  (22) 7% (29) 2%  (20) 8%  (14) 171
Community: Urban 46%  (82) 15%  (26) 17%  (30) 0%  (17) 13%  (23) 178
Community: Suburban 44%  (289) 14%  (93) 13%  (84) 7%  (114) n%  (74) 655
Community: Rural 46%  (77) 3%  (22) 1% (19 15%  (25) 15%  (24) 167
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales ~ 46%  (155) 14%  (48) 13%  (45) 16%  (53) %  (36) 337
North/Other/Queensland/West 45% (142) 15%  (47) 2%  (38) 17%  (53) 2%  (37) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 43%  (150) 13%  (46) 15%  (51) 15%  (51) 14%  (49) 347
Tennis Fans 50%  (287) 14%  (80) 3% (75 15%  (85) 8%  (44) 571
Non-Tennis Fans 37%  (161) 14%  (61) 14%  (58) 7%  (71) 18%  (78) 429

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table MCWAS5_1

Table MCWAS5_1: Do you approve or disapprove of each of the following?
Australian Prime Minister Scott Morrison’s handling of Novak Djokovic’s visa application

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 26%  (257) 24%  (240) 7%  (171) 18%  (184) 15%  (149) 1000
Gender: Male 28%  (138) 25%  (124) 18%  (86) 16%  (78) 13%  (62) 488
Gender: Female 2% (119) 23%  (116) 7% (85) 21%  (105) 7% (87) 512
Age: 18-34 1%  (58) 24%  (69) 16%  (45) 7% (49) 2%  (64) 284
Age: 35-44 2%  (41) 25%  (40) 16%  (26) 1% (34) 3% (22) 163
Age: 45-64 27%  (103) 2% (83) 19%  (73) 19%  (72) 13%  (49) 379
Age: 65+ 31%  (54) 28%  (48) 16%  (28) 7% (29) 8%  (14) 174
Higher Education 21%  (49) 27%  (63) 22%  (50) 21%  (49) 9% (21 231
Lower Education 27%  (208) 23%  (177) 16% (121 18%  (135) 17%  (128) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 24%  (115) 22%  (105) 16%  (74) 18%  (83) 20%  (94) 471
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD  28%  (99) 25%  (90) 7% (61) 20% (71 10%  (37) 358
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 25%  (43) 26%  (45) 1% (35) 7%  (29) 1% (18 171
Community: Urban 2% (39) 24%  (42) 18%  (33) 19%  (34) 7% (30) 178
Community: Suburban 25%  (165) 24%  (158) 18%  (119) 18%  (118) 14%  (94) 655
Community: Rural 31%  (53) 24%  (40) 1%  (19) 19%  (31) 15%  (25) 167
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales ~ 26%  (88) 26%  (89) 15%  (50) 16%  (54) 16%  (55) 337
North/Other/Queensland/West 26%  (82) 26%  (82) 18%  (56) 9%  (59) 2%  (38) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 25%  (86) 20%  (70) 19%  (65) 20%  (70) 16%  (56) 347
Tennis Fans 28%  (158) 26%  (148) 18%  (102) 20%  (112) 9%  (52) 571
Non-Tennis Fans 2% (99) 2% (92) 16%  (69) 7% (72) 2% (97) 429

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2201093, January, 2022
Table MCWA5_2

Table MCWAS5_2: Do you approve or disapprove of each of the following?
The Australian government’s handling of Novak Djokovic’s visa application

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 27%  (271) 24%  (239) 17%  (175) 19%  (192) 12%  (123) 1000
Gender: Male 29%  (141) 25%  (122) 18%  (86) 19% (91 10%  (48) 488
Gender: Female 25%  (130) 23%  (117) 17%  (88) 20%  (101) 15%  (75) 512
Age: 18-34 21%  (60) 24%  (67) 18%  (51) 16%  (46) 21%  (60) 284
Age: 35-44 27%  (44) 2% (35 20%  (33) 20%  (32) 2%  (19) 163
Age: 45-64 30%  (112) 2%  (84) 16%  (60) 2%  (82) 1%  (41) 379
Age: 65+ 2%  (55) 30%  (52) 18%  (31) 18%  (31) 2% (3) 174
Higher Education 2%  (51) 26%  (59) 24%  (57) 22%  (51) 6%  (14) 231
Lower Education 29%  (221) 23%  (180) 15%  (118) 18%  (141) 14%  (110) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 28%  (130) 23%  (106) 15%  (69) 19%  (88) 7% (78) 471
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD ~ 28%  (100) 25%  (90) 18%  (65) 2%  (75) 8%  (29) 358
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 24%  (41) 25%  (43) 24%  (41) 7% (29) 10%  (16) 171
Community: Urban 2%  (40) 28%  (50) 19%  (34) 20%  (35) 1%  (20) 178
Community: Suburban 27%  (180) 22%  (143) 18%  (118) 20%  (129) 13%  (85) 655
Community: Rural 31%  (51) 27%  (46) 14%  (23) 17%  (28) 1%  (19) 167
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales  29%  (97) 23%  (77) 18%  (61) 16%  (54) 14%  (47) 337
North/Other/Queensland/West 25%  (78) 27%  (87) 16%  (49) 22%  (70) 10%  (32) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 28%  (96) 2% (75) 18%  (64) 20%  (68) 13%  (44) 347
Tennis Fans 29%  (164) 25%  (142) 20%  (112) 21%  (19) 6%  (34) 571
Non-Tennis Fans 25%  (107) 23%  (97) 15%  (63) 7%  (73) 21%  (89) 429

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAS5_3: Do you approve or disapprove of each of the following?

The federal government’s handling of COVID-19 policy over the past six months

Morning Consult
Table MCWA5_3

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 15%  (146) 32%  (320) 22%  (220) 23%  (229) 8%  (84) 1000
Gender: Male 17%  (81) 34%  (167) 21%  (100) 21%  (104) 7%  (36) 488
Gender: Female 13%  (65) 30%  (153) 23%  (120) 24%  (125) 10%  (49) 512
Age: 18-34 1%  (30) 26%  (73) 28%  (80) 2%  (63) 14%  (39) 284
Age: 35-44 7%  (27) 27%  (44) 7% (27) 29%  (47) 10%  (17) 163
Age: 45-64 15%  (58) 33%  (124) 23%  (85) 23%  (86) 7% (25 379
Age: 65+ 18%  (31) 45%  (79) 16%  (28) 19%  (32) 2% (4) 174
Higher Education 15%  (35) 34%  (79) 24%  (56) 25%  (57) 2% (6) 231
Lower Education 15%  (112) 31%  (242) 21%  (165) 2%  (172) 10%  (79) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 14%  (67) 34%  (158) 18%  (86) 22%  (106) 2%  (54) 471
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD  14%  (51) 30%  (108) 27%  (96) 2%  (82) 6%  (21) 358
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 16%  (28) 2%  (54) 23%  (39) 24%  (41) 5% (9) 171
Community: Urban 16%  (28) 32%  (56) 18%  (33) 25%  (44) 10%  (17) 178
Community: Suburban 14%  (91) 31%  (205) 24%  (155) 23%  (153) 8%  (51) 655
Community: Rural 16%  (27) 35%  (59) 19%  (32) 19%  (32) 10%  (16) 167
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales  17%  (57) 31%  (105) 20%  (66) 21%  (70) n%  (38) 337
North/Other/Queensland/West 1%  (35) 35%  (111) 25%  (79) 22%  (70) 7%  (22) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 16%  (55) 30%  (104) 2% (76) 25%  (88) 7%  (24) 347
Tennis Fans 17%  (100) 35%  (201) 2%  (125) 20%  (117) 5% (29) 571
Non-Tennis Fans 1% (47 28%  (119) 2% (95) 26% (112) 13%  (56) 429

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2201093, January, 2022
Table MCWA5_4

Table MCWAS5_4: Do you approve or disapprove of each of the following?
Your state governments handling of COVID-19 policy over the past six months

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Demographic approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion Total N
Adults 20%  (205) 33%  (328) 21%  (210) 7%  (174) 8%  (83) 1000
Gender: Male 23%  (112) 33%  (160) 20%  (100) 17%  (82) 7%  (34) 488
Gender: Female 18%  (92) 33%  (168) 2% (1) 18%  (92) 10%  (49) 512
Age: 18-34 16%  (47) 26%  (75) 25%  (71) 19%  (55) 3% (37 284
Age: 35-44 2% (37) 27%  (44) 1% (34) 20%  (32) 10%  (16) 163
Age: 45-64 1% (81) 37%  (141) 18%  (70) 16%  (62) 7% (26) 379
Age: 65+ 2% (40) 39%  (68) 20%  (36) 14%  (25) 3% (4) 174
Higher Education 19%  (44) 35%  (82) 25%  (57) 19%  (43) 2% (6) 231
Lower Education 21%  (161) 32%  (246) 20%  (153) 17%  (131) 10%  (78) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 20%  (95) 30%  (139) 21%  (97) 18%  (83) 2%  (56) 471
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD  20%  (72) 34% (122 2% (78) 19%  (67) 5% (19) 358
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 2% (37) 39%  (67) 1% (35) 14%  (24) 5% (8) 171
Community: Urban 20%  (37) 34% (61 18%  (33) 7% (30) 10%  (18) 178
Community: Suburban 20%  (133) 32%  (210) 22%  (147) 18%  (115) 8%  (49) 655
Community: Rural 1%  (35) 34%  (57) 18%  (30) 7% (29) 10%  (16) 167
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales  16%  (54) 33%  (13) 23%  (77) 17%  (56) n%  (37) 337
North/Other/Queensland/West 25%  (80) 33%  (106) 20%  (62) 14%  (44) 8%  (25) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 20% (71 32%  (109) 21%  (71) 2%  (74) 6% (22 347
Tennis Fans 24%  (135) 34%  (194) 2% (128) 15%  (86) 5%  (28) 571
Non-Tennis Fans 16%  (69) 31%  (134) 19%  (82) 21%  (88) 13%  (55) 429

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table MCWA6

Table MCWAG6: As you may know, Novak Djokovic currently has sponsorship deals with several large brands. Which of the following comes closest to

your opinion, even if neither is exactly right?

Brands associated with
Novak Djokovic should
end partnerships with the
tennis star based on his

Brands associated with
Novak Djokovic should
not end partnerships with
the tennis star based on
his refusal to be

refusal to be vaccinated vaccinated against Don’t know / No
Demographic against COVID-19. COVID-19. opinion Total N
Adults 35%  (354) 2% (321 3%  (326) 1000
Gender: Male 35%  (170) 35%  (170) 30%  (148) 488
Gender: Female 36%  (184) 29%  (151) 35%  (177) 512
Age: 18-34 2% (92) 2% (92) 36%  (101) 284
Age: 35-44 31%  (50) 36%  (59) 3% (54) 163
Age: 45-64 35%  (132) 2%  (123) 3% (124) 379
Age: 65+ 46%  (80) 2%  (47) 27%  (46) 174
Higher Education 1% (95) 32% (75) 27% (62) 231
Lower Education 34%  (259) 32%  (246) 34%  (263) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 33%  (154) 30%  (139) 38%  (178) 471
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 38%  (135) 34%  (122) 28%  (101) 358
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 38% (65) 35% (60) 27% (46) 171
Community: Urban 35%  (62) 33% (59) 32% (58) 178
Community: Suburban 37%  (242) 31%  (205) 32%  (208) 655
Community: Rural 30%  (49) 34% (57) 36%  (60) 167
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales 38%  (127) 30%  (100) 32%  (109) 337
North/Other/Queensland/West 35%  (110) 34%  (109) 31%  (98) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 34%  (117) 32%  (112) 34%  (118) 347
Tennis Fans 38%  (214) 34%  (197) 28%  (160) 571
Non-Tennis Fans 32%  (139) 29%  (124) 39%  (166) 429

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2201093, January, 2022
Table MCWA7

Table MCWA?7: As you may know, a federal election will be held before May 21, 2022. How much would you say the federal governments handling
of COVID-19 policy will impact your decision on who to vote for in the upcoming election?

I do not plan
on voting in the
Demographic Alot Some Not much Not at all May election  Total N
Adults 40%  (398) 30% (297) 16%  (158) 10%  (96) 5% (51) 1000
Gender: Male 38%  (187) 31%  (150) 16%  (77) 10%  (50) 5%  (24) 488
Gender: Female 4%  (211) 29%  (148) 16%  (81) 9%  (45) 5%  (27) 512
Age: 18-34 37%  (106) 3% (94) 16%  (45) 6%  (16) 8%  (23) 284
Age: 35-44 7%  (77) 29%  (47) 0% (17) 8% (12) 6% (1) 163
Age: 45-64 0% (158) 28%  (106) 16%  (61) 1%  (42) 3% (12) 379
Age: 65+ 32%  (56) 29%  (51) 20%  (35) 14%  (25) 3% (6) 174
Higher Education 48%  (111) 31%  (73) 2%  (27) 7%  (16) 2% (5) 231
Lower Education 37%  (287) 29%  (225) 7%  (131) 10%  (79) 6%  (46) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 37%  (174) 26%  (123) 17%  (81) 1%  (53) 8%  (39) 471
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD ~ 43%  (153) 32%  (115) 15%  (54) 8%  (29) 2% (8) 358
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 4%  (70) 35%  (60) 13%  (22) 8%  (13) 3% (4) 171
Community: Urban 37%  (67) 31%  (56) 15%  (26) 2%  (22) 4% (8) 178
Community: Suburban 2% (278) 30%  (194) 15%  (97) 8%  (52) 5% (34) 655
Community: Rural 32%  (53) 29%  (48) 21%  (35) 1B3%  (22) 6% 9) 167
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales ~ 38%  (130) 33%  (110) 15%  (51) 9% (31 5%  (16) 337
North/Other/Queensland/West 39%  (124) 29%  (92) 16%  (49) 9%  (30) 7%  (22) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 2% (144) 28%  (96) 17%  (58) 10%  (35) 4%  (13) 347
Tennis Fans 2%  (240) 3%  (187) 14%  (80) 8%  (46) 3% (17) 571
Non-Tennis Fans 37%  (157) 26%  (110) 18%  (78) 0%  (49) 8%  (34) 429

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAdem1 _1: In general, what kind of fan do you consider yourself of the following?

Morning Consult
Table MCWAdem_1

Sports
Demographic An avid fan A casual fan Not a fan Total N
Adults 27%  (265) 44%  (436) 30%  (299) 1000
Gender: Male 40%  (197) 41%  (200) 19% (90) 488
Gender: Female 13% (68) 46%  (236) 41%  (208) 512
Age: 18-34 2% (71) 44%  (126) 31%  (88) 284
Age: 35-44 3%  (50) 43%  (70) 26%  (43) 163
Age: 45-64 2%  (94) 45%  (169) 30%  (115) 379
Age: 65+ 29% (50 4% (1) 30%  (53) 174
Higher Education 28%  (65) 48%  (112) 24% (55) 231
Lower Education 26%  (201) 2%  (324) 32%  (244) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 22%  (105) 39%  (184) 39%  (181) 471
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 28%  (102) 48%  (171) 24%  (85) 358
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 34% (58) 47% (81) 19% (32) 171
Community: Urban 30% (54) 46% (82) 23% (42) 178
Community: Suburban 25%  (165) 44%  (287) 31%  (202) 655
Community: Rural 27%  (46) 40% (67) 33% (55) 167
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales 29% (97) 40%  (135) 31%  (105) 337
North/Other/Queensland/West 25%  (80) 48%  (152) 27% (85) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 26% (89) 43%  (149) 31%  (108) 347
Tennis Fans 36%  (207) 54%  (309) 9% (54) 571
Non-Tennis Fans 13% (58) 30%  (127) 57%  (244) 429

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2201093, January, 2022
Table MCWAdem1_2

Table MCWAdem1_2: In general, what kind of fan do you consider yourself of the following?

Tennis
Demographic An avid fan A casual fan Not a fan Total N
Adults 15%  (146) 0% (425) 43%  (429) 1000
Gender: Male 15% (74) 48%  (236) 37%  (178) 488
Gender: Female 14% (72) 37%  (189) 49%  (251) 512
Age: 18-34 14%  (41) 39%  (110) 47%  (133) 284
Age: 35-44 18%  (30) 45%  (74) 36% (59 163
Age: 45-64 3% (51) 39%  (147) 48%  (181) 379
Age: 65+ 14% (25 54%  (94) 2%  (55) 174
Higher Education 23%  (54) 48%  (110) 29% (67) 231
Lower Education 12% (92) 41%  (314) 47%  (362) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 11% (52) 38%  (179) 51%  (240) 471
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 16%  (56) 49%  (175) 36%  (127) 358
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 2%  (39) 0% (1) 36%  (61) 171
Community: Urban 22% (40) 41% (74) 36% (65) 178
Community: Suburban 14% (89) 2%  (277) 44%  (289) 655
Community: Rural 10% (17) 44% (74) 45% (76) 167
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales 17% (56) 44%  (149) 39%  (132) 337
North/Other/Queensland/West 13%  (40) 45%  (143) 2%  (133) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 15% (51) 38%  (132) 47%  (164) 347
Tennis Fans 26%  (146) 74%  (425) — (0) 571
Non-Tennis Fans — (0) — (0) 100%  (429) 429

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAdem1_3: In general, what kind of fan do you consider yourself of the following?
The Australian Open

Demographic An avid fan A casual fan Not a fan Total N
Adults 16%  (162) 4%  (414) 2% (424) 1000
Gender: Male 18% (85) 46%  (226) 36%  (176) 488
Gender: Female 15% (77) 37%  (188) 48%  (247) 512
Age: 18-34 2% (35) 2%  (u8) 46%  (131) 284
Age: 35-44 18%  (30) 45%  (73) 37%  (60) 163
Age: 45-64 7%  (63) 37%  (139) 47%  (176) 379
Age: 65+ 20%  (34) 48%  (83) 2% (56) 174
Higher Education 24% (55) 48%  (112) 28% (65) 231
Lower Education 14%  (107) 39%  (302) 47%  (359) 769
Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 12% (57) 38%  (177) 50%  (238) 471
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 19%  (66) 46%  (165) 3%  (127) 358
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 2% (39) 0% (72) 35%  (59) 171
Community: Urban 21% (38) 41% (73) 38% (67) 178
Community: Suburban 17%  (109) 41%  (268) 2%  (278) 655
Community: Rural 9% (15) 44% (73) 47% (79) 167
Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales 19% (65) 41%  (140) 39%  (132) 337
North/Other/Queensland/West 14%  (45) 43%  (135) 43%  (137) 317
South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 15% (52) 40%  (139) 45%  (155) 347
Tennis Fans 28%  (161) 67%  (381) 5% (29) 571
Non-Tennis Fans — (1) 8% (33) 2%  (395) 429

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Adults 1001 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 489 49%

Gender: Female 512 51%

N 1001
age Age: 18-34 285 29%
Age: 35-44 163 16%
Age: 45-64 379 38%
Age: 65+ 174 17%

N 1001
wt_educationl_au Higher Education 231 23%
Lower Education 769 77%

N 1000
xdemlInc3_au Income (AU): Less Than $60,000 AUD 471 47%
Income (AU): $60,000 AUD - $125,000 AUD 358 36%
Income(AU): $125,000 AUD+ 171 17%

N 1000
xdemUsr Community: Urban 179 18%
Community: Suburban 655 65%
Community: Rural 167 17%

N 1001
MCWAxdem1 Australian Capitol Territory/New South Wales 337 34%
MCWAxdem?2 North/Other/Queensland/West 317 32%
MCWAxdem3 South Australia/Tasmania/Victoria 347 35%
MCWAxdem4 Tennis Fans 571 57%
MCWAxdem5 Non-Tennis Fans 429 43%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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